
494 

48 CFR Ch. 9 (10–1–10 Edition) 970.3501 

970.3501 Federally funded research 
and development centers. 

970.3501–1 Sponsoring agreements. 
(a) The contract award document 

constitutes the sponsoring agreement 
between the Department of Energy and 
the contractor operating an FFRDC. 

(b) The contract statement of work 
shall define the purpose and mission of 
the FFRDC. 

(c) Other elements of the sponsoring 
agreement which shall be incorporated 
into the contract include: 

(1) The appropriate termination 
clause of the contract (as prescribed in 
48 CFR subpart 49.5). 

(2) The plan for the identification, 
use, and disposition of retained earn-
ings developed pursuant to 970.1504–1– 
3(c)(6), if applicable; 

(3) The clause entitled ‘‘Federally 
Funded Research and Development 
Center Sponsoring Agreement,’’ which, 
in part, prescribes limitations on the 
FFRDC competing with the private 
sector, and requirements for the 
FFRDC’s acceptance of work from a 
nonsponsor; and 

(4) Other terms and conditions con-
sidered necessary for the particular cir-
cumstances of the FFRDC (e.g., ad-
vance understandings on particular 
cost items). 

[65 FR 81009, Dec. 22, 2000, as amended at 74 
FR 36373, July 22, 2009] 

970.3501–2 Using an FFRDC. 
The contractor may only accept 

work from a non-sponsor (as defined in 
48 CFR 35.017) in accordance with the 
requirements of DOE Order 481.1, Work 
for Others (Non-Department of Energy 
Funded Work). 

[65 FR 81009, Dec. 22, 2000, as amended at 74 
FR 36373, July 22, 2009] 

970.3501–3 Reviewing FFRDC’s. 
(a) All Department of Energy spon-

sored FFRDC’s are operated by man-
agement and operating contractors. 

(b) Coincident with the review re-
quired by 48 CFR 17.605(b) and 970.1706– 

1(b) regarding the decision to extend or 
compete a management and operating 
contract, the contracting officer shall, 
in accordance with internal Depart-
mental procedures: 

(1) Conduct the review required by 48 
CFR 35.017–4 concerning the use and 
need for the FFRDC; and 

(2) Recommend for Secretarial ap-
proval, the continuation or termi-
nation of the Department’s sponsorship 
of an FFRDC at the time authorization 
is required to extend or compete a 
management and operating contract. 

[65 FR 81009, Dec. 22, 2000, as amended at 74 
FR 36373, July 22, 2009] 

970.3501–4 Contract clause. 

The contracting officer shall insert 
the clause at 970.5235–1, Federally 
Funded Research and Development 
Center Sponsoring Agreement, in all 
solicitations and contracts for the 
management and operation of an 
FFRDC sponsored by the Department 
of Energy. 

[65 FR 81009, Dec. 22, 2000, as amended at 74 
FR 36373, July 22, 2009] 

Subpart 970.36—Construction and 
Architect-Engineer Contracts 

970.3605 Contract clauses. 

970.3605–1 Other contracts. 

The clause at 48 CFR 52.236–8, Other 
Contracts, shall be used in all manage-
ment and operating contracts. 

[65 FR 81009, Dec. 22, 2000, as amended at 74 
FR 36374, July 22, 2009] 

970.3605–2 Special construction clause 
for operating contracts. 

The clause at 48 CFR 970.5236–1, Gov-
ernment Facility Subcontract Ap-
proval, shall be used in management 
and operating contracts when the con-
tractor will not perform covered work 
with its own forces but may procure 
construction by subcontract. 

[65 FR 81009, Dec. 22, 2000, as amended at 74 
FR 36374, July 22, 2009] 

VerDate Mar<15>2010 08:10 Dec 28, 2010 Jkt 220209 PO 00000 Frm 00504 Fmt 8010 Sfmt 8010 Y:\SGML\220209.XXX 220209jd
jo

ne
s 

on
 D

S
K

8K
Y

B
LC

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
F

R


		Superintendent of Documents
	2014-08-26T11:11:32-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




